Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP000015F
This is to certify:
That the Butterfly Valves
with type designation(s)
XUROX: Wafer, lug and flanged
Issued to
COMPLEMENTOS Y VÁLVULAS DE MARIPOSA, S.L.  COVALMA
Valdemoro MADRID, Spain
is found to comply with
DNVGL-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition January 2018
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0186 – Type approval – Valves
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Temperature range: Depending on the gasket materials, see page 2
Max. working press.: Class 150, PN10, PN16 (see page 2)
Sizes: See page 2
Issued at Høvik  on 2018-02-28
This Certificate is valid until 2023-02-27.
DNV GL local station: Madrid
Approval Engineer: Maheshraja Venkatesan
for DNV GL
Marianne Spæren Marveng
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-007584-5
Certificate No: TAP000015F
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Butterfly valves - Elastomer lined with wafer/ lugged/ flanged ends. Designed according to API 609 and
face to face dimension is according to ISO 5752.
Sizes:
Wafer type:  DN 32,40,50,65,80,100,125,150,200,250,300,350,400,450,500,600,700,800,
900, 1000 & 1200
Lug type: DN 32,40,50,65,80,100,125,150,200,250,300,350,400
Flanged type: DN 150,200,250,300,350,400,450,500,600,700, 800, 900, 1000 & 1200
Material:
Body:
ASTM B564 Gr.N06625
ASTM A182 F51
ASTM A182 F53
ASTM A216 Gr.WCB
ASTM A351 Gr.CF8M
ASTM A494 CW-12MW
ASTM B625 N08904
ASTM B625 N08031
ASTM B62 C83600
ASTM B148 Gr.9D C95500
ASTM A395 grade 60-40-18
ASTM A395 grade 65-45-15
EN 1563 EN-GJS-400-15
EN 1563 EN-GJS-400-18
Shaft:  A276-420 or A276-316 or A276-304 (Stainless steel)
Disc:  Ferrite/Pearlite Nodular cast iron – ASTM A395, GJS500-7
Carbon steel – ASTM A216 WCB
Stainless steel – ASTM A351-CF8M
Aluminium Bronze – ASTM B148/C95500
Hastelloy C276 – ASTM A494 CW-12MW
Duplex – ASTM A890 Gr.4A
Super Duplex – ASTM A890 Gr.5A
Inconel 625 – ASTM A494 CW6MC
Uranus B6 – ASTM B625 Gr.N08904
Alloy 31 – ASTM B625 Gr.N08031
Application/Limitation
Valves covered by this certificate are approved to be use in ship piping, machinery piping and cargo
piping systems.
Pressure Temperature ratings (depending on the material of construction):
- class 150: ASME B16.34/B16.42/B16.24
- PN10 & PN 16: relevant parts of EN 1092
Design temperatures related to elastomers:
EPDM  :  -20 to +95°C
EDPM HT :  -20 to +120°C